11-15-2004

R SHEET

Docket No. 146721-2

102881092
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):A) Rodney W. FonsecaB) Peter H. Th. VollenbergC) Richard C. Cook		10/25/2004 10/25/2004 10/25/2004	 Name and address of receiving partyl General Electric Company River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u>	No		
	mnce: Merger eement Change of Name				
Execution Date:	Same as above.				
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is	being filed together with a new	application, the exec	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Applica	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes X_No			
concerning docum	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
CUSTON NUMBE CORRES ADDRES	R: 000043252 BPONDENCE	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
IP LEGAL	D8CV - CPP L STICS AVENUE ELD, MA 01201-3697				
		X Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account		
			account number: 07-0862 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
	D	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signa	ture.				
To the best of my keep original document.	nowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true co		
Robert E.	Walter &	Petrt E We Signature	the Nov. 5, 2004		
Attorney /2004 NGETACHE 000000 0	Name 8 070862 10982673	Signature	Date		
8021 40.00 M XEW/jar	Total number of pag	ges including cover si	heet, attachments and document:_3_		

PATENT

REEL: 015969 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, PETER H. TH. VOLLENBERG, RICHARD C. COOK and RODNEY W. FONSECA, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "POLYCARBONATE POLYESTER MOLDING COMPOSITION" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, PETER H. TH. VOLLENBERG, RICHARD C. COOK and RODNEY W. FONSECA, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1.	Rodney W. Ferrseca RODNEY W. FONSECA	Date: 10-25-04
	RODNET W. FONSECA	
	Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/25/04
	PARMINDER AG	ΔΩΙΙΔΙ
		AN WAL
	Printed Name of Witness	
2.	11/0/1/	Date: 00.25,2004
	PETER H. TH. YOLLENBERG	,
	Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10/25/04
	Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 015969 FRAME: 0797

RICHARD C. COOK

Witnessed by:

Date: 10/25/04 3.

Huiping Zhang
Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015969 FRAME: 0798